

Gauteng Powerlifting Federation

PO Box 78539 Sandton 2146 Tel: 082 606 2634 Fax: 086 655 2847

## TO:Gauteng Powerlifting Federation Affiliated MembersDATE:1 January 2020

## SUBJECT: NOTICE OF GAUTENG AGM - SUNDAY 2 FEBRUARY 2020

Dear Gauteng Powerlifting members,

Please receive notice of the 2020 Annual General Meeting of the Gauteng Powerlifting Federation. The details of the meeting are as follows:

- Date: Sunday 2 February 2020
- Time: 14h00-17h00
- Venue: University Witwatersrand East Campus

New John Moffat Building

Members and clubs are kindly requested to submit the following to the Secretary General (<u>HeatherJLeighton@gmail.com</u>) by no later than 21 days before the meeting (ie by12 January 2020):

- Any items for the Agenda
- Club bids for proposed competitions for 2020
- Any nominations for election to the Gauteng executive.
  - Chairman: (Cliff Hayim, incumbent, available to stand again)
  - Vice Chairman: (Chantelle du Toit, incumbent, available to stand again)
  - Secretary General: (Heather Leighton, incumbent, available to stand again)
  - o Treasurer: (Mariska Casey, incumbent, not available to stand again)

The 2020 AGM Agenda, 2019 AGM Minutes, nomination form, Application to Host a competition form, and this Notice, can be found on the website at <u>www.powerliftingsa.co.za/node/1375</u> (or navigate to Provincial > Gauteng > AGM > 2020)

Kind regards,

Abight

Heather Leighton Secretary General

Chairman

Treasurer

Vice Chairman

Secretary General







:Cliff Hayim :Chantelle Du Toit :Heather Leighton :Mariska Casey eMail : admin@powerliftingsa.co.za eMail : chantelle@cf1610.co.za eMail : heatherjleighton@gmail.com eMail : mmckenzie@uj.ac.za